

**RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65991TG1995PLC019200  
 H.No: 6-3-668/1035, Durganagar Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082.  
 C.No: L14102AP1990PLC011909 Website: www.ravileelagranites.com

**Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending as on 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Year to date figures for previous year ending 31.03.2022	Quarter ending as on 30.06.2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	1137.56	3605.29	1531.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	101.00	139.79	322.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	101.00	139.79	322.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	101.00	159.95	322.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income)	101.00	159.01	322.21
6	Equity Share Capital	1,058.60	1,058.60	1,058.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.95	1.50	3.04
	1. Basic	0.95	1.50	3.04
	2. Diluted	0.95	1.50	3.04

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under regulation 33of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and these extracts were reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 12-08-2022. The full format of the statements of Un-audited financial results are available on the Company's website (www.ravileelagranites.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).  
 b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means a footnote.  
 c) If- Exceptional and for extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Ravileela Granites Limited  
 P. Samantha Reddy  
 Whole-time Director cum CFO  
 (DIN : 00141961)

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 12-08-2022

**CITI PORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN:L65991TG1995PLC026567  
 Registered Office: H.No. 64&71 (O), 255 & 256 (N) FLAT NO 5C, 5th FLOOR, DOYEN HABITAT, SRINAGAR COLONY, Hyderabad-73

**UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)**  
 Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30-06-2022 Un-Audited	Quarter ending 31-03-2022 Audited	Quarter ending 30-06-2021 Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7.21	11.98	13.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.81	2.35	0.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.81	2.35	0.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.61	0.37	0.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.61	0.37	0.50
6	Equity Share Capital	310	310	310
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.02	0.010	0.02
	1. Basic	0.02	0.010	0.02
	2. Diluted	0.02	0.010	0.02

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website.

For Citi Port Financial Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Enjanmur Parsha Saradhi  
 Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 12-08-2022

**COUNTRY CONDO'S LIMITED**  
 CIN: L63040TG1997PLC007811  
 Regd. Office: # 8-2-703, Mahogany Complex, Ground Floor Amrutha Valley, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034  
 Tel: +91-40-6630610, Fax: +91-40-66833954,  
 E-mail: info@countrycondos.co.in Website: www.countrycondos.co.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2022** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended Unaudited 30.06.2022	12 Months Ended Audited 31.03.2022	3 Months Ended Unaudited 30.06.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	353.26	2,192.80	325.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20.66	298.00	202.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20.66	298.00	202.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.32	252.76	172.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.32	252.76	172.89
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	775.97	775.97	775.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	948.36	933.04	853.16
8	Securities Premium Account	499.35	499.35	499.35
9	Net worth	1,993.85	1,978.53	1,898.66
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (net)	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.02	0.33	0.22
	Basic :	0.02	0.33	0.22
	Diluted :	0.02	0.33	0.22
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.71	6.21	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	78.86	86.75	-

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter Ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on company's websites: www.countrycondos.co.in, www.countrycondos.in

For Country Condo's Limited  
 Sd/-  
 D. Krishna Kumar Raju  
 Vice Chairman & CEO  
 DIN 00115553

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 12-08-2022

**Bank of Baroda**  
 ZOSARB, Hyderabad 6-1-340, First Floor, Khursu Jung House, Secyretariate road, safilabad, Hyderabad - 500004, Telangana State. Phone: 91 040-23880216 Email: info@bankofbaroda.com

**NOTICE FOR DECLARATION OF WILLFUL DEFAULTER**

In terms of RBI Master Circular dated 01.07.2015 on declaration of Willful Defaulter, the Committee of Executives (COE) has passed order on 28-03-2022 declaring the following borrowers/ directors/ guarantors as willful Defaulter.

**Borrower Name & Address:**  
 1. M/s CVRS Metro Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd. #2-1-497 to 501, Ground floor, Sai Pragathi Plaza, Nallakunta Hyderabad - 500044  
 2. Mr. Vamsidhar Gudi S/o Laxma Reddy : R/o Plot no 56, Flat no 301, Sai Selcon Residency, Anandnagar Colony, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500 084  
 3. Dr. Chandrabas Bathini S/o Gangaram Goud: Plot no 3-6-460/105, Flat no 105, Gokuluni Apartment, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad-500 029,  
 4. Dr. Rakesh Prathani S/o Ramakrishna Goud: Flat no 401/D, Tirumala Tower, D.K.Road, Ameerpet, Hyderabad- 500016

The said decision of COE has been confirmed by the Review Committee vide order dated 30-05-2022 which were sent to the concerned borrower/ directors/ guarantors on 08-07-2022 but the same were returned unreserved. Hence the notice is published to inform all the above concerned.

Date: 03-08-2022  
 Place: Hyderabad

Sd/-  
 Asst. General Manager  
 Bank of Baroda

**NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED**  
 CIN:L67120TG1995PLC019200  
 Regd. Office : Nihar house, Plot No. 34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad - 500 026, Telangana, Tel. : 040-2703389,90, Website : www.niharinfo.in

**Extract of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021
Total Income from Operations	169.86	276.02	955.21	498.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	14.89	11.08	36.27	37.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	14.89	11.08	36.27	37.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	11.31	11.06	32.54	38.14
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/loss for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)) #	11.31	11.06	32.54	38.14
Equity share capital	815.77	815.77	815.77	815.77
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.14	0.14	0.40	0.47

**Notes:**  
 1. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2022. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the audit in respect of the financial results.  
 2. Previous period 'year' figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.  
 3. The details of the financial results are also available on the Company's website www.niharinfo.in

By Order of the Board  
 For Nihar Info Global Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Boda Divyesh Nihar  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 02796318

Date : 11.08.2022  
 Place : Secunderabad


**Bank of Baroda**  
 ZOSARB, Hyderabad 6-1-340, First Floor, Khursu Jung House, Secyretariate road, safilabad, Hyderabad - 500004, Telangana State. Phone: 91 040-23880216 Email: info@bankofbaroda.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Re: Advance account M/s Holy Chrysolite Exports with our ZOSAR Branch-Publication of Photographs of Willful Defaulters.  
 Notice is hereby given to the public at large that **BANK OF BARODA** has declared the following persons as willful defaulters, in terms of Bank's/RBI's extant guidelines, complying with the due process prescribed.

**Borrower Name & Address:**  
 1. M/s. Holy Chrysolite Exports: H.No 24-104/120, Bhavani Nagar, Qutbullaipour, Hyderabad, R.R. Dist. - 500055 Also at: Factory/Unit: Kanjiri, Jajjapuram, Ettavaripalli (Post), Prakasham Dist. 523230  
 2. Mr. Dhanukonda Rajesh (Partner/Guarantor): H.No 24-104/120, Bhavani Nagar, Qutbullaipour, Hyderabad, R.R. Dist. - 501505  
 3. Mrs. Dhanukonda Ratna Kumari (Partner/Guarantor): H.No 8-74, Mandavalli, Korlapadu, Krishna Dist. - AP Pin 521345  
 4. Mr. Mudraboina Issac Babu (Partner/Guarantor): H.No 24-104/120, Bhavani Nagar, Qutbullaipour, Hyderabad, R.R. Dist. - 500055  
 5. Mr. Baswani Paul Abraham (Partner/Guarantor): H.No 24-104/120, Bhavani Nagar, Qutbullaipour, Hyderabad, R.R. Dist. - 500055

Bank had sent suitable communication to the Borrower/Guarantor informing the decision of the Bank to declare them/him/her as a willful defaulter. As permitted by the Reserve Bank of India, Bank publishes the photographs of the willful defaulters, for the information of public at large.



M.D. Rajesh Partner/Guarantor  
 Mrs.D Ratna Kumari Partner/Guarantor  
 Mr.Mudraboina Issac Babu Partner/Guarantor  
 Mr.Baswani Paul Partner/Guarantor

Date: 12-08-2022  
 Place: Hyderabad

Sd/-  
 Asst. General Manager  
 Bank of Baroda

**COSYN LIMITED**  
 CIN:L72200GT1994PLC017415  
 Plot No. 15, TP House, 3rd Floor, Jahid Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad, TG - 500 081-India. Ph. No. : +91 733 066 5517 - 20 Fax: +91 (40) 4000 9888, E-mail id: cosmec@cosyn.in, web: www.cosyn.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (Rs.in lakhs)**

S. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	303.05	298.57	433.68	1,620.92	300.05	298.57	433.68	1,620.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	14.07	(63.18)	153.16	16.03	12.83	(74.86)	152.15	(6.53)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	14.07	(63.18)	153.16	16.03	12.83	(74.86)	152.15	(6.53)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	9.42	(61.24)	138.32	6.79	8.18	(72.92)	137.31	(15.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.42	(61.24)	138.32	6.79	8.19	(72.56)	137.32	(15.13)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/-each)	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.13	(0.82)	1.84	0.09	0.11	(0.97)	1.83	(0.20)

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.cosyn.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 RAVI VISHNU  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 01144902

Date :- 11.08.2022  
 Place:- Hyderabad

**Anjani Foods Limited**  
 CIN: L65910AP1983PLC040905  
 Regd. Office: Dr. B. Madu Marg, Velmuru, Durgapur, Garagapur Road, Bhimasaram-534202, W.G. District, Andhra Pradesh Website: www.anjanifoods.in Tel No: 040-40334848 Email: rd@anjanifoods.in

**Abstract of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2022 (In accordance with Accounting Standard 21 issued by the ICAI) (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	974.87	817.79	804.43	3,463.43	1,101.89	850.66	3,496.30
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.24	(28.36)	1.59	18.51	15.12	(27.95)	18.94
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.24	(28.36)	1.59	18.51	15.12	(27.95)	18.94
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11.24	(19.88)	1.74	15.47	3.08	(19.50)	15.87
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	11.24	(8.74)	1.74	26.61	3.08	(8.37)	27.00
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items							
(a) Basic	0.20	(0.35)	0.03	0.28	0.06	(0.35)	0.28
(b) Diluted	0.20	(0.35)	0.03	0.28	0.06	(0.35)	0.28
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) after Extraordinary items							
(a) Basic	0.20	(0.35)	0.03	0.28	0.06	(0.35)	0.28
(b) Diluted	0.20	(0.35)	0.03	0.28	0.06	(0.35)	0.28

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Kalindini Aditya Vissam  
 Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 12-08-2022